**=‘O
% %
x
m
‘p
I-
A A
I

27 August 1998
File: B/l/l/5
Type Code Name Here
To:
From:
Subject:
.
For Your:
Murray Kennedy, Manager Strategy and Assets
Alastair McCarthy
Bulk Supply to Kapiti Coast
Action 0 Comment 0 Information W
Herewith a brief report summarising my investigations into providing a bulk supply to Paraparaumu
from  the Kaitoke main.
ML/
Ahstair McCarthy
Asset and Quality Manager
’ .’ .
/
I”’ .-..... ., . ,>,A.  ,... _,, *_.  - 2,: ), I_ ..I,_ : .‘_ __  . . ._ , .-.. .A. . . ,L ,,,,. . . _,, . . >.I. 1 ;:.a. , .’ . . . 2Y9sz.. 1111
Attachment 2 to Report 01.303
Page 7 of 8
B/1/1/5
27 August 1998
Supply of Water from Kaitoke Main to Paraparaumu
1. Background
Informal discussions with representatives of Kapiti District Council indicate that some
difficulty is being experienced obtaining a resource consent to abstract water from the Otaki
River, and that supply from Wellington Regional Council sources may be an alternative.
Based on earlier work by Kingston Morrison reported in “Kapiti Coast Bulk Water Supply -
Feasibility Study Report” (October 1995), rough order costs have been established for a
pipeline from Judgeford to Paraparaumu.
2. Supply Parameters
Supply parameters have been taken as follows:
Current demand (winter 1998)
Expected peak demand summer 1998/99
Desired long term capacity
10 to 12 Mlld
23 Ml/d
3 5Mlld
3. Capacity of existing pipeline
An existing pipeline (the Porirua Branch Line) runs from Judgeford, west to Porirua and then
north to Plimmerton and Pukerua Bay. This pipe varies in size from 375 mm down to 250
mm. A quick assessment of the capacity of this pipe between Plimmerton and Pukerua Bay
indicates that it will carry about 8Mlld  under gravity and about 15 Ml/d with extra boost
pumping. Clearly insufficient for it to be of use in supplying the Kapiti Coast.
4. Pipe Size Required
Simple hydraulic loss calculations indicate that Paraparaumu could be fed by gravity through
a 6001650 mm NB pipe (approx. 620 mm id). Some additional pumping at Haywards  may be
required during peak demand periods.
If additional pumping stations are installed as proposed in the Kingston Morrison report, a
500 mm NB (520 mm id) pipe (and possibly smaller) would be adequate.
5. Estimate of Cost
Rough Order Cost estimates have been prepared, based on budget prices quoted by pipe
suppliers and readily available in house information. In summary these estimated costs are:
Attachment 2 to Report 0 1.303
Page 8 of 8
1. 600 mm NB gravity supply
Pipe cost (DI pipe) $222/m
Laying cost $300/m
Investigation, Design and Supervision (15%) $78/m
Contingency (15%) $90/m
Total $690/m
Length of pipeline 34,000 metres
Total cost $23.5m
2. 500 mm NB boosted supply
Pipe cost (DI pipe) $177/m
Laying cost $250/m